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i Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526 j -

: | RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DisTRIBUTION CENTER  UTAH GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
OGDEN UTAH

routine 29 APRIL 1948

FAMILY FUNERAL HOME
|| REMAINS CONSIGNEDTO: on s FIFTH STREET
* RAYMOND WASHINGTON

nmﬁsormnmmmrmgmnrmmm&mmmwGMMW
T ——
MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMBER FIVE NINETY ONE NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILROAD DUE TO

AFRRIVE RAYMOND WASHINGTON STATION ONE FIFTY EIGHT PM FOURTEEN MAY. REQUEST YOU
i MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY

PASS THIS INFORMATION ON TO NEXT OF KIN.
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I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED

Tuls_m_mvor_kLm oli8
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16—52073-1  U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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' Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 |
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Declassrfied in accordance with D.O. 13526 | E——— L — ™

e — i AT BHR
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE b
76 - X
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTIONA— . .
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1240 05180 l
DAY MONTH
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
FYKERUDE NORMAN L 39130960 SGT (1
DAY ,MONTH ] YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENRI CHAPELLE -« EUPEN 19700, . aﬂ
CODE l DI
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH =
NNN| 10| 192 BELGIUM 1 {5
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
¥, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
FAMILY FUNERAL HOME CARL_FYKERUDE (FATHER)
;g FIFTH STREET 303 8TH STREET. _A
AYMOND, WASHINGTON RAYMOND, WASHINGTON
2 SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME | SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
FYKERUDE NORMAN L 39180860 SGT | BST 10 JAN 1945 23 OCTOBER 1947
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[_1 REMAINS USAGF P ALBERT T HALL, EMB, SUPYV,
[X] mARKER FOS PROVISIONAL, e ano rmie
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
| MATTEESS COVER & UNIFORM DISARTICULATED, CRUSHED SKULL,

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

7TH ABRMD DIVISION PATCH FOUND IN DEBRIS. F-0860 FOUND IN OVEROCOAT,

~

| MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

NONE
;. ;‘.. o ; %

|REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET \ N 7
{oare & OCTOBER 1947 & ALBERT 'n.m. qﬂi L Y
| CASKET SEALED BY ; /MBALMER %ﬂiure) . %
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED y/4 SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
| SAM ALBARELLI /
oare 2 OCT 47, GLERK RECORIER ALBERT T HALL EMB, SUPY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were ; cted mplished under my i e/dmfe su
and that the Peport ubove is correct. K

.4 0 g ..2 \{ o . RAYMOND G JOHNSON, 1ST LT., INF,
h : / SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
11 Rreparé Pascrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.
== RPN S5

QMC FORM
.REV 15 MAR 46 1194
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Declasssﬁed in accordance with D.O. 13526

TETET s e —
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

UsSellsle HENRI CHAPELLE

'° LIEGE BRIGINY. (BARGE, LONDING PTs)

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER SGT. 7. V EIA

.............

SIGNAT RE OF RECEIVER DATE

16/1/48

2. SHIPPED

FROM

e
LIEGE BELGIUM (]?L‘HGE LOADING FTs )

%y‘.pzz )’/ %&?—'

mmmmtpxm o)

| xIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SGTe LI!‘.RED Lo VAUGHN

|| FROM

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER TW DATE SlGNATL - OF & CW DATE
4
f/} o= VT Ca g _ 19 Jn o
3. SHIPPED :
FROM 10 £
AGRC ANTWERP B U USAT ROBERT F. BURNS e
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER :
| ZEC ELROY N. NATHAN, 1st LT. T&
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE . . SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
- E Butler Lt Col Inf -gWR 192 %MG‘W /I Aq/%w - g AR B
| 4. SHIPPED
|™"  USAT "ROBERT F. BURNS" o /j///ff
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER T 1 C
| , ZEC ELROY N. NAT% QL. (O
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE GNATURE TNN ;
. o AQp¥ QRRECAVER TR
EROY N NATHAN, TWLT 16, oy WR T £ oorontn n. c.
5. SHIPPEB UL +
. FROM: / T0 d%/d\
- /lgf/z v
|| KIND © cowvcvmce ﬁ NAME OF CONVOYER
/04 i,
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ABeE snomru«gcﬂfw /' 7 . DATE
WIT A SAMES VE. MORTNNON %70 v 4 APR
COLONEL, T. C. ‘ ‘94 sz
PORT TRANSDORTAJ.ION UFFICER B.SHIPPED o . ;ﬂ" “{m}
T0 g Rlg K RMC

|KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER

DATE

-

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER
1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
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LDeclassmed in accordance wrth D.O. 13526

MESSAGEFORM LMESSAGE CENTER No. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS d ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
i
NR :
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT \ OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
| % AGRD
W 5PACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY :
FROM: (Originaior) TUTAE CENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
__OCDEN UTALL .
ACTION TO: of :
m B | PRECEDENCE FOR
- CARL JF ACTION INFORMATION
s oL,
.
%05 BT STRENT : [ ORIGINAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
« RAYVOND VIASHIGTOW IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO:

—| THIS HEADQUARTERS HAS BEEN ADVISED THAT THE REMATNS OF LATE - SEROEAND NORMAY L
‘m . ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES
RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED 10 PAMILY PUNERAL m
855 PIPTH OTIEST RAYMOYD WASH  PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRRC TOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS
AT RATLROAD STATION RAYMOND WASHINGTON  UPON ARRIVAL WE REGRET IT IS NOT POSS~
IBLE AT THIS TTME T0 GIVE YOU A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE HOWEVER THREE DAYS PRIOR TO
SHIPMENT FROM THIS DEPOT YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR "ILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF RATL
ROUTING AND SCHEDULED TIME REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION HE WILL BE
REQUESTED TO PASS THIS INFORMATION TO YOU S0 THAT YOU MAY MAKE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS
REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT WITHIN 48 HOURS OF DATE OF THIS
MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO UTAH GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
ATTENTION AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISICN OGDEN UTAH ABOVE DELIVERY
INSTRUGTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT IT WILL
NOT BE POSSIBIE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH LNY DESIRED CHANGES IN
DELIVERY INSTRUGTIONS RECEIVED AFTFR THE EXPIRATION OF TFE 48 HOUR PERIOD  YOUR
PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY ¥
YOU DESTRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR
VETERANS ORGANIZATION TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS  PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED
IN REPLY TELEGRAM

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE
STEVEN P CAPASSO
; ORIGINATING AGENCY MAJOR QMO
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE
m m PAGE OF
WD AGO ForM This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 16—45801-1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

15 JUN 1945 11'168 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obuolate




aore aIT-aTA | RoTARIND

L THUSR WORD | ; BN DRIT AT

uurrmmw

{ : 7'2.\“9 . (L0 BAT RS AAADIR 20N BTORR Thams
HOITADIMIZR2AID YTIRUOSE | PN BT
ot 33.4.303:33;:-1 i, . ' Y ‘ J ‘EW"& g 0T WOITIA
N s el L Y B
EI ot .}l"—étlitg 3”’ i]'SrlTlDHA GT ;g:én;sq i Ttm’l%p : q"ﬁ%
: : . e ' Lol 10T AOITAMRCAMI
A ' »
| = RN mmmmmwnmrmmmwmm .
4 - BETATR mmum*wa‘rmm i g;g_gm
b S 200UT op GEARVIITQ SHIANES HETW UOY m:am ST BIAT 9 BAACOM .
| Srtemt Tsoon OF SOTORNT IATRUT TOUYZNT WOASTY . W SRS S My 8
«280% TOW ©1 71 mm JAVIRRA WOGY . 07O (O MOITATS GAORIZANTA

mmm BYAQ EIEANT m HTAQ YRETLIHA rmmammammmum

m 0 MAROEIET Y& GEETITON 56 117 SOTONAIA JIAATHUY HUOY TOMWA SINT MOAT THANIIHA
| ®E LITW EF WOITATE QAOSITAR TA HVIARA JIIW 2YTAMSH IMIT GSITCMHOS GHA DMITUOR
mmmxmmmwmmmmmrmm BINT- 88A9 O ‘QUTRUSER
gIET 0 m.fsn -n 2sUoK 8 WINTIV  TAODRE m'rrql Y& QEIEATIO0DA 86 JIEW. SHTAMAR
ToTEq NOTTHATRATRIN JASEMSD m'u OF TOAIIOD MAFOLIET Y& WRE MO0 -HAAZY; m
YEEVITEd TVOEL HATU mw WOTZIVIQ MOTTATTEIIEA BEVARD WAOTANMA Ioma!u_‘

JIIW TT TAHT axaxm A8 FRARIT moxmaz YRAVISAG W TIMAUE A0 WMQITOUATAI

i ma aei1gsa Yﬂ.l HTIW mm TODMAAVOD TA YIMOD 0T EI61280%: A6 ToH
SUOY  GOTHAY m 8y ™T B HOITAIDE Y HITIA CEVISOAR SYOFTOUSTINI 'atmm

a1 mmm1mnmmammmrmnm¢mm
20 HITOIRTAY IADOL mmmammu BSIOMOH YRATTIFS SHI2AT UOY
mmmmqmm BIWAMEDMAATA TRA OT WOTTARIMAOHO GMARITEY |
MARORITY vIgm WI |

¥
|

i

i WO TASTEONTUA: : MOITADIIIZ2AID YTIRUDE2
E ! 1 ! MUTADIE .
] GElATN: TR
B N AN AR e e o, it YOYZDA SUITAHIDIFO
1 I AT ADHED. § qUoHE IeIT-TT R | S JUEMYR
i 0 IS | ?_‘F“v . s i

TR r
SIS 57 sl 69 TRGRARINSS & 0 I-lEakdt AL ENA P HAL ool ODA W ) dire oo} WdT 83' i r w0 0OR OF

u:umummm.e Ut ..m 1 108 EhER Cidh AW Baa EVEE WOL Er




; Decla55|ﬁed in accordance wrth D 0. 13526 .
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.l INSPﬂC TION CHEC! LIE:T T‘
: (FOR USZ AT DISTRIBUTION CENTER)
' NAM RANK SER L NUMBER
o o __FYKERUDE, Norman L. _ et U, Sgt- IA.__,__ I, L - L

e 8F3r§]:§‘ykerude

Ship: oing Case- Gene ral A-pearance

| } FINISH
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{Exteriop)

FINISH Interior). .
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Raymond, Washington :
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F Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

2
S DEPARTMENT-OF THE ARMY (LA 7 ;
L OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ;
mnmvnw:nmﬂglﬁm{ 293 WASHINGTON 25, D. ¢,
Fykerude, Norman L, : ﬁf, W
SN 391 80 860 —/

25 June 1948

Mre Ho M. Perkins, Manager
The Family Funeral Chapel
315 Fifth Street

Raymond, Washington

Dear Mre Perkins:

| This office is in receipt of an application for a Government stone
to mark the grave of the late Norman L. Fykerude, who died 22 Dec, 1944,

The applicant has requested the stone be shipped direct to you,
Before shipping the stone this office desires to know if arrangements

have been made with you by the epplicant regarding the removal of the
stone and erection at the grave of the decedent,

f
Upon assurance from you that the stone will be removed promptly
from the freight station upon arrival, steps will be taken to place the
order with the contractor, Unless suoh assurance is given the stone

will not be ordered, as the Government is not responsible for storage
charges which acerue when stones are not promptly removed from frei ght
stations,
et

Further action toward ordering this stone is suspsnded until your
reply is received,

A return envelope is inclosed for your reply.

Sincerely yours,

Ge L. RUTH

Incl Memorial Division

e Demr Sir; %
You have herewith our assurance that we will promptly remove D}‘ )

the stons for the above-named veteran from the railroad station
upon its arrival here, and set it in the cemetery at the g;r's:.v"o.\Q

Very truly yours, g !

THE FAM é FU
‘M ‘Perking,

o._ ‘\
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7 Declassified in accordance wnth D. O 13526

ADDRESS

BRONZE

NO UPRIGHT GRANITE

mzw DATA

2\

l/ CONS I GNEE

DI SHONORABLE-DRAFT

NOT PERMANENTLY

| NOT RECOVERED

=
: CORRESPUEDEﬂ’Cf ACTIOH sLip !
[Wane SERIAL NUMBER ml'rm.s i TATE
- 7/é #a, yiﬁ/fﬂ.?éo 0 ( ’ é/ﬂé
4 : ! LETTER TO: '
NAME OF DECEDENT

) INTERRED - '
|CEMETERY REGULATIONY | AcO MAR e
i Ehes] SERED: ADHM%?‘RATION '
e s | |t | R "
APEL ICATION £08 NO AGENT - [vo sTaTion
DUE TO DISTANCE | UNCLAIMED BROKEN
DAMAGED AL |LosT - &
FOREIGN TRUCK RESH | PMENT Q\
e 303 e




’ Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 .

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
QUGMH 293 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
IN REPLY Ri lﬂ.

- 25 June 1948

Mry He Me Porkins, Manager
The Family Fumeral Chapel
316 Fifth Btreet
Rymond, Washington

Dear Mre Perkinsg
This office is in receip
to mark the grave of the latetum ﬂw'%mm' *EP0L,

The applicant has requested the stone be shipped direct to you.
Before shipping the stone this office desires to know if arrangements

have been made with you by the epplicant regarding the removal of the
stone and ereotion at the grave of the decedent.

Upon assurance from you that the stone will be removed promptly
from the freight station upon arrival, steps will be taken to place the
order with the contractor. Unless such assurance is given the stone
will not be ordered, as the Government is not responsible for storage

charges which accrue when stones are not promptly removed from freight
stations.

Further action toward ordering this stone is suspended until your
reply is received,

A return envelope is inclosed for your reply.

7 Sincerely yours,

$
-y
-

47 4848

-
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

ne™ Ba R 8 p

S £ ‘
b L | A 1A t
3 " 4 :-:-_. 13 )
~ CERTIFICAT &' !sid cain .
.L Lt. Col., F.D., F.O.U.S:A.
(AR J0 - 1830) E’ B 4 \ UtahGan’xmsLﬂW W
. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B: NOT BOTH. 4 g T Dgdeg, Utah | ©

USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY ., E . i (93 1 aOl’ ]
USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARF DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO MERIAININ A & & %-. {

NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY. M l

: N1988 | G

W W

m i 3

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY LK
A REQUEST FUR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES

(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE TOMPLETING FOR

/!’ £ OF DECEDENT m-uof' (W SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT
/ /.lormn L. Fykerude ‘) Sgt. 39180860 UsA
<t v
| certify fhat the sum of §---A3BaMoeeoouyas paid by me from A L
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remainaﬁJ~:?; \ \‘2
of the above named decedent in the below named ceméte?yf‘;ﬁu 1940
INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY CITY OR COUNTY

| FERN HILL CEMETERY Pacific County
| INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS FORM S'GNAIE;E F CLAIMANT
4

1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. -y
treet or RFD, and State)

2. Return four copies to:

_ 303 8th Street
CHIEF, A.G.R.D, ——mn Raymond, Washing

| R ST M 17 RELATIONSHAT TO DECEDENT PATE

UTAH GENERAL DIST. DEPOT

QGDEN, UTAH - FATHER 19 May 1948
X ] R ———
PART B- NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY .
\Bw\ REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES W
\\___ (PLEASE READ EXFPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM) ]
NAME OF DECEDERT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT
I certify that™She sumof §_.., . was_paid by me from
personal funds in compection with the transportation of the remains
of the above named decedéni from and te the following places:
_INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY OR TOWN) I""-R;I_' NAME AND LOCATION OF NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY TQ
ERON HICH REMAINS WERE SH)FPED HI®H, REMAINS WERE SHIPPED
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON STGNING THIS FORMm SIGNATURE OF CLAVIIthT
1 Fill in as required and sign four copies THIS

FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR ADORESS OF CLAIMANT (Clity, Steset or RFD, and State)

2- PReturn four copiea-to:

RELATIUNSHIP TO DECEDENT DATE

TQMC FORY  194p  REPLACES WO AGO FORN R-5507

LG i Re 500 Reproduced by Auburn General Pepot, U.S.Army
23 0CT %i AND QMC FORM R-%066 WHICH

ARE OBSOLETE.

e DY
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Declassified in accordance with D 0 13526

————— i

. P ‘sxﬂ(ﬁ\-hm QF PART AL~ CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEM )1 -
LB UL O A AR 1
boreT 12
1‘." “Wher: the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery,
you are. mpcmslble for paying ell interment expenses, In this connection, you are en-
t.lt.led tQt.he allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below,
- -

"% An amount not to exceed $75 15 allowed by the government toward actual Interment

[ T | .egpa\hses when final Interment of the remains 1s in a private or civillan {Cemetery. No

allowance 1s authorized toward lnterment expenses when interment is in a natlonal or post
cemetery.

3. The $75 maximum allowance by the government toward interment expenses includes
but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following 1tems: hearse hire
from the rallroad station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any othef
place designated by you; vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for
friends and relatives to and from cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.

4. Relmobursement by the gZovernment is made only to the person who paid from his
persconal funds the expenses of or incldent to interment in a private or civilian cemetery.
Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the
$76 maximum must be borne by the person who Incurred or pald the additional expenses.

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

1, When the remains are delivered to you at gove ent expense prior to burial in
nauoﬂal or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additlional expenses necessary
iver the remains from that point to the national or post cemetery grave slte,

”
transportation expenses is allowed :r:(l},-when the cost to the
ins to you 1s LESS than wWhat it wduld have cost the govern-

ment to deliver the remains di
However, the amount which you may

not exceed the amount actually expended by ¥ 0 deliver the remains to the cemetery
grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE ¢ > ALLOWANCE IS5 DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT
OF THIS REQUEST.._ IN ANY EVENT YOU WI ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU ®Y THE
OFFICE 70 WRICH,

‘ ”

bxs&tﬁ‘e government wu 1y to t. erson who paid
sporting the Mlpqal or p cemet.e

> £ "f"f’fg
expense allowance’ 1s W‘%%WJ#
,’948

cemetLery.

lntemer.t is

&

- B R T




.Dﬂeclassiﬁed in accordance with ‘D._O‘. 13526 |
—p————

> 4 D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS,

————— e —— e LB}
- (_EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION oF REM/ s

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

BUDGET BUREAU No, 49-R277,

A C |
I
T e T —— |
: I
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIs LINE B D s !
NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, Disposition of World War I Armed Forces Dead," before ,
lling out this form en the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT. WASHINGTON 5, D. C., in the i
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. r
h; yg_u ?re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill inPART | !
of this form,
|
PART | 4
k d Please i latio
1, Carl Fy €ruce _(.rlga‘l: t"hldt::;xr' bt:x Jn-hlp to the deceased by placing an
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D Wibow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD |
FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

posite the option vou have selected.)

' |

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specity) lll

|

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT To THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED |
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an «x» in the box op,

g 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION or TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT By NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

D 3. BE RETURNED 1 1GN CouNTRYT———— THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A .
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRWATECEMETERYLOCATEDAT. e I s 1 o T R S R J

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) T

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT Iy A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 2 !
: (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X" in the proper box)
D YES D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate

this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

16—50411-1
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

Q PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired a
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections, -

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
Fykerude Carl M
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
808 8th St Raymond Pacific Fiashin_gton
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
Raymond, Washington Raymond, Wash. 594 J

OR ~
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Family Funeral Home

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN ' 4 COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
.f'l f - : U.S. A, OR COUNTRY
388 Fifth St Raymond Pacific Washington
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
Raymond, Washington Raymond, Washington BBZ

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE 6F KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

l, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

2 ¢ o AR ‘ :
a4 75;26’,\/0«4& 303 8th St

7 (sssurru-n?or/y;m OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
Carl Fykerude [/ Raymond, ¥ ashington
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this Ldth ~  dayof S;EL'_t&mb_eL.

19_47 at city (or town) of Raymond . county of Pacific

. and State (or Territory or

District) of . Washipgton

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2

16—60411-1




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

Y

- PART —RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT{;:_IITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART Il
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED

NAMED ON PAGE1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. .

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
16—50410-1 PAGE 3




| Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 |

.
C\, ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND msmucﬂoo
All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.
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Declassiﬂed in accordance with D.O. 13526

R ——
e iﬁ

w et hﬁ,,, : S -

{{ BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.

‘\ N - ("EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION ﬂl‘ REH( 'S

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

.maw.&mm _ 22 Beptesber 1947

&

Plot Row
United Military Cemetery
Henri-Chapells, Belgium . .
-— c
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B 0

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War |l Armed Forces Dead,”’ before
f|ll|nf out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART | _

'of this form. A
PART |
1 Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
1, Carl Fykerude L ol v p
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 3

O wicow ] wiower [] sonover21 yEaRs LD [] paueHTER ovEr 21 YEARS OLD

(A rFarrer [0 wmorHer [] sRroTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD [J sister over 21 veARs oD

] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) .

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

E 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Fern Hill Cemetery . Menlds, Washington

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

I:l 3. BE RETURNED TO' THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) -

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEHEI’ERY_SH.ECTEJ}
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X* in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGW&OM are necessary, indicate

this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

none 'l ‘:
_ ' \U“J@“
- . 7) ._A_,/‘.
345 aepfiti] 28 et
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

:
E (‘ PART | (Continued) Y

on Page 1 of this form you have selected "Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 1
r than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

f LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
L . Fykerude C arl
| M
: NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE . STATE OR TERRITORY OF
l v U.S. A., OR COUNTRY
308 Eighth St -~ Raymond Pacific Washington
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

31 e ,
Raymond, shington Raymond, Wash. 594 J

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE, THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET : CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY .

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIF AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY

KS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.°)

EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
TION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
e best of my knowledge and belief.

- 506-6th St

(SIGNATU NEXT OF KIN) ¥ (STREET AND NUMBER)
Carl Fykeru Raymond, Washington
{NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) {CITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this b_th__ day of Oct.

4 7at city (or town) of Raymond , county of —L.&C1 fic and State (or Territory or
Y

Sistrict) of Washington

OTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation,

(OFFICIAL TITLE)

PAGE 2




8 Declassifi

ed in accordance with D.O. 13526 f

e |

PART/ ~RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTC‘JTY
R

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PA n of this form.

.

I, THE t = 3 AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
PLEASE ERT RELATIONSHIP,

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) - (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

g PART 1l - |

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART |ll of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. :

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED.

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
|
|
|
|
|
T |
(DATE) '
(SIGNATURE) : (STREET AND NUMBER) |

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) : (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 " PAGE3
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All remarks and infor ation entered here will pe considered as paryof the Notarial Atfeatationl
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, Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

= = o ]

QICMF 293
Fykerude, Norman L. ‘
SN 39 180 860 '
17 September 1947

¥r. ané Mrs. Carl M. Fykerude
303 - 8th Street
Paymond, Washington

Tear Mr. and Mrs. Fykerude:

Your recent letter indicating your desire for the final disposition
of the remains of your son, the late Sergeant Norman L. Fykerude, has
been brought to my attention. Unfortunately, your decision cannot be
officially recorded for actionm in its present letter form.

The Wer Depertment will endeavor to determine from its records the
person legelly suthorized to direct the final burial of the decedent.
The eligibility of any kin to direct the final disposition will be in
strict agreement with the precedence of the next of kin established by
the Secretary of War, as authorigzed by Public Law 383, 79th Congress.
Our records now indicate th:t the fsther of the decedent holds this
disposition right, preceding the mother.

The first eligible person who will have the sole right to determine
the final burial of the decedent will then receive a "Request for Dispo-
sition of Remains" form on which his wishes may be officially recorded,
thereby enabling the War Department to legally comply with all feasible
desires and directions in the most efficient and reverent mannper.

- Please rest assured that we will assist you in every possible

q@.?. _‘,
i : :‘

™ g
X r

Major, QMC 3
Memorial Division’ ?



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 |
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State

City,State | 5

Cemetery
Temporary:

Permanent:

FIot Row Gr — Cen. Wame or To. ity Country
PARAGRAPHS — ADDITIONAL —- DATA —- MODIFICATIONS -~
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l Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 .
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g Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 __

e e = —_— —_

: BUDGET BUREAU No. @-Rzpj
~REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM”*YS i; -2 |

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUmSER AND REPORTED FLACE OF BURIAL . DATE:

243 | g |
|- iy . namus i 4
f ]

A (¥

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

=il

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,”’ before
fiI!inF out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly. signed by the -next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form,
PART 1
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, “X"" in the proper box.)
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

D wiDow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D FATHER EI MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) >

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

E] 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

b Y

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO" THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A |
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT !
- (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 3

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X* in the proper box)

0 ves O wo _ ‘ '

s

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no, 4
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

rections are v, indicate

16—50411-1 -- &’
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 .

(—\' PART | ( Continued) N

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected bpﬁbn Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your $wn funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME il MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE, THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIREC:T THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. e

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

LY

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) . . (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicantthis - day of
- : : q‘- 1
19, at city (or town) of - county of and State (or Territory or

L

District) of

- " g NAT AUTH D TO ADMINISTER OATHS,
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. SHPIN IR SratL i s )

(OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 16—50411-1

e — e N
%
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PAR'I'(’}RELINQUISHMEI{'[ OF DISPOSITION AUTQITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to !"é‘lfﬁquish your disposition authority, please fill in PA 11 of this form.

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
| (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
|
{
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART 11l
If you are NOT the next of kin_authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

203 $2Y JJWL Ohaty

QM%%W/ e ds 24, LI47
AREE Tt oy Kla B alo

ARPLETHA §, Hodcson WM

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 . PAGE 3
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
: WASHINGTON 25 D.C

WAR DEPARTMENT

inRePLY Rerer To BURIAL OF

Sgt. Normen L. Fykerude, 39 180 860 ; _
Plot NNN, Row 10, Grave 192, 14 March 1947
United Stetes Militery Cemetery '
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium

Mrs, Irletha J. Fykerude
Route #1, Box 402
Raymond, Washington

Dear Mrs. Fykerude: -

The people of the United States, through the Congress have anthorized the
disinterment end finsl burial of the heroic dead of World Wer II. The Quarter-
magter General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the Wer Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his 1ife in the
service of his country, 4

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World Wsr II Armed Forces Dead,"™
and "Americen Cemeteries," explain the ‘disposition, options end services made
aveilable to you by your Government, If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceaséd by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form, If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the
enclosed form,

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this
foic&. Aolo

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will
avold unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

Incls, g 'THOMAS B. LARKIN
: Major General
The Quertermasster General

Y
3

‘r‘

< 4

%7
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. Yy ! b ! 1‘
MR 293 ¥

Fykeruds, Norman L. 1

A.B.H. 39 180 860 :

i g b o

i

m.;mm;;. .
mm,umm X
Raymond, Washington -

¢4

. This cemetery will be maintained as a tempor resting place
_"_.,_.wi:::urdm.ﬁth the wishes otthomzt:?m, all re-
m* ' ther placed in permanent American cemoteries overseas

) N
- FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GIENMERAL:
Bincerely yours, ‘
: 2 :;q.
o4
iy > .4
A il
A GEO, A. HOREAN 1
el b Brigadier General, GNC i
L B Assiptant :
- - ‘:‘?n'
~ é ?4;
cxy iy
=
&
4]
H
&
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: WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTTR GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D, C.

[ R ———,

1. Reauest the burial reports and grave markers far the following
decedants be changed to read as uncr:scoreds

NAVE RANK/  SERIAL NO. DATE OF ORGAN. PIOT ROW GRAVE

L . - DS i
fraaiy ot WY 3w e fra
i
Bl ih

-mmu o aeen

Eéigm €, Nok “ *“.

ﬁﬂb m |
Wmmwmw

2, The records of this office have bsen reverified with the records

of The Adjutant General, War Department, and have been found to be correct yu
as indieated above, e 3

illl!
Cworat
ltcll

FOR TFE QUARTERMASTER CTNEERSLs

WARTIN G. RILEY e
Major, QMC o
Assistant K3 C
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|
|

Address To 6 November 1945
THE auam GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Divisifn

Mrs, Mary Fykerude

~ Foute #2, Box 141

Raymond, Washington

&
1%

Dear Mrs. r;:?( | | Pl
Your 1 addressed to The Adjutant mh: been r:::zatu

this office for reply concerning your son,

Fykerude,
The official ort of interment received in this office revea
that the rema o&rumhhmdﬁ&imdlhm 1itary

Cemetery #1, Henri Chapelle Belgium, Plot NiN, Fow 10, Grave 192, This
. u'lomu M seven niles :outhni; of »  Oermany,
ﬁ‘ﬂqmmumm and eight miles east of ldege, hothga ‘
'S l \.
'l‘Lk

Mwwmww*mwhnermrm.
N

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: P 1"
Sincerely yours, t“

A

JAMES L, PREIN ﬁ

e

\

OQMG
7ECYRDS BRANCH -

Now § % 4TPH S

MAIL &
VLU

/
NOISIAIG WIHOW 3w
.ll"‘ Hd 8£ 5
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BT T A S e a0
] ool _ - HEADQUARTERS. AR]E:( SERVICE FORTSES ©
MEMO RO ING SLIP

& S
TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM | INITIALS ‘

1 Dir., Memorial Division, OQMG 2
E DATE !
i

- -3

Room 1005, Tempo C Building
Washington, D. C.

3 l
; |
/ 1. For neWﬂ;
2. Sergeant N 180 860
n action on 22 Dec 9'1-‘
- 1in Belgium,
| | .
ge |
L .
|
Incl 3
nc }1 -q,
-y NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM | Dsli 45
‘ Cesualty Branch, Composite Section # W
Family Relations Sub-Section -
o S L T s i
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WAR DEPARTMENT

in o o THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

AGPC-0 201 Fykerude, Norman L,
(28 July 45) 39 180 860 3 mgust 1945.

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

« Mreg, Mary Fykerude
Route #2, Box 141
Raymond, Washington.

i Dear Mrs, Fykerude:

: Reference is made to your recent letter in which you requested
’ . information concerning your son, Sergeant Norman L, Fykerude.

Since the Chaplains in the Army are rotated from one organization
to another the name of the Chaplain, who officiated at your son's
burial is not kmown in this office. Mail may be directed to the
Chaplain at the address you used previously in corPesponding with your
son,

Your inquiry regarding the burial of your son has been referred
to the Quartemaster General, Washington 25, D, C., since that official
has jurisdiction over all matters pertaining to the burial and effects
of our men who die while serving overseas.

Permit me to extend my sympathy in your bereavement .

Sincerely yours,

EDWARD F, WITSELL
Major General
Acting The Adjutant General of the Army.
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CoPY
Raymond Washington
July 28, 1945

The AdJjutants Generals' Office
Casualty Branch, War Department
Washington 25, D, C,

Dear Sir

Your letter of July 10th received for which I
thank you,

Would you please advice us, as to the name of the
cemetery, also the number of the grave where our son is burried,
and if the neme of the Chaplain who preformed the Burrial, it
would mean so much to know this, he has very dear pals over there,
who would like to visit his grave would you please furnish us this
information soon as possible » I will be very gratefull to you

Sgt, Normen L, Fykerude 39180860

CoA .33rd Armid Enger B,N,
APO 257 ¢/o post master New York, New York

Respectfiully

Mrs, Mary Fykerude
Raymond, Washington
Foute 2, Box 141
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5 \
WAx DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. =

REPORT OF DEATH £ “oare_8 Sepb. 1945 vdr

' : FULL mulp\ 93 B ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
: / lr!mum, NORMAN L. 39 180 860 SGT.

”

§ HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
by
Raymond, Washington CE . 15 Dec. 1917
[}
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH ; DATE OF DEATH
: ;
-l ¢
European Area Killed in action 7 22 Dec. 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON, ° LENGTH OF SERVICE
] CURRENT ACTIVE SERVIEE FOR PAY PURPOSES

|

. mm ma 8 uv 1942 J v,uuu MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Carl M. Fykerude (Father) Raymond, Wash.
Mary Fykerude (Mother) Raymond, Wash.
Later Records show wife Irletha J. Fykerude (Address above) not designated

| |
.I Mrs. Irletha J. Fykerude (Wife) Rt. 1 Box 402 Raymond, Washington .
|

INVESTIGATION . WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS

MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCYT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW) -

YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO Yes NO YES NO YES NO "
x

! “
, ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE
i

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to
! have been in a missing in action status from 22 Dee. 44 until such absence was
: terminated on 3 March 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the
l factofduthmmindbythe&mhryofﬁrﬁml“:ﬂ.rinthohmpﬂh

f 1!'0...

"N. J ¢
COPIES FURNISHED:
-
o & B " » 1 F. 0., U. 5. A BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR: l. 7 s P Im

) e P ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU e y
8.0 G 10 it CASUALTY BRANCH FILE /} AL Tr
i ABJUTANT GENERAL

G, A. O, VET., ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE
WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, | DECEMBER 1944,
| 1 FEBRUARY 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.




! | Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

=

J—d‘w-o:v—

T — W W s R I I N ——— ——
(]
o WAR DEPARTMENT
Py THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE,

— -

9 March 45 vjb

FULL NAME

k?;/'Fykerude, Norman L.

ARMY SERIAL Nunal:n

39 180 86

“Bet.

ARM OR SERVICE

|_HOME ADDRESS
ond, Wash,

Corps of Engrs.

DATE OF BIRTH

15 Dec 17
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Furopean Area Killed in action 22 Dec 44

STATION OF DECEASED

Buropean Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON

%Jwaui Aa"! SERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Irletha J., Fykerude (wife) Rt. 1, Box 402, Raymond, Wash.

Mary Fykerude (mother) Raymond,

Later records show wife, Irletha

mEnErIgARY, (yguE. ﬁlﬁgmg n(rggﬁg*r) Raymond, Wash.

Wash.

J. Fykerude (address above) not designated.

INVESTIGATION
MADE?

WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY | OTHER PAY STATUS
IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MiscoNDUOY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
NO YES NO YES NO veS NO YES NO vES Xno vES

YES

NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:

8. G. O. F. B L F. O, U. 8. A,

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
BN . 8 B8 CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G, A. O, VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

B BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to have
been in a missing in action status from 22 Dec 44 until such absence was terminated

on 3 March 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death
was received by the Secretary of War from a commander in the European Area,

WD AGO FORM 52-1
1 FEBRUARY 1945

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD .30 FORM n-s.'g;ﬁzczuazn 1944,
WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOC ARE EXHAUSTED.
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P ok HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES
- MEmo Rou NG SLip Sl

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS
1 | EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU BTs
> 1, MISSOURI
o VAL ST S / o P iR
LY T Aolrre &y S e, e
» 3- "‘ Iy T — — - p— __,_....7—:
.'{V _/',.l;"_j"' § ey

For necessary action.

WA
v NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE
FROM:

0 tngts-
MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION i
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

. D., A.G. 0. Form 011§ This Form supersedes W. D., A. G. 0. Form 0115, 28 March 1
L *“1 October 104 which may be used until axisting siocks are beberiog. o

25~37607-6250
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> 4 HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES =,

o Ty 3 1 .
MEMO Rfﬂn  SLIP / ol
TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED: /0 ad 'f,(_‘ .
NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BPILDING AND ROOM | INITIALS
1 Dir., Memorial Division; OQMG

Room 1005, Tempo C Building o
~Washington, D. C.

2 // SEEE-
T
/ P
1. TFor necessary action. |
2. Basio communic-tion has been referred to the t
Administration of Vetérans Affairs, Washington
25, D. c . . |
1 Incl //{
NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE |
FROM: |

21 June 1945 |
:
Casualty Branch, Composite Section # 2 |

Family Relations Sub-Section 77826
TSR O O S Dol G e, M 0
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Raymond R,#l, Weshington
June 12. 1945

War Department
The Adjutant General's Office
Washinton, D, C.

Deﬂr Sir.
On Jan 18th 1945 I recieved a letter from your office confirming your

telegram in which I was informed my husband Sergeant Norman L, Fykerude,

291 80860,=AG201-F, C,=N=ET0-006-wss missing in sction-egince then I have
" peen informed he was killed in action Dec 22nd 1944, As I have never :

recieved any papers to fill out to get the insursnce - snd the allotment hss

g — ——,

stopped, 2lso I have not gotten his personal effects, Our Red Cross Chapter

a—

here has told me it best to write to you to see what to do, I have a five

month old baby end really need the money since the allotment has stopped.

S

Mre, Arletha J, Fykerude
Route 1, Box 402
Raymond, Washington

b

Thank you sincerely,

e p
4 U

C.?-_]
5t

L
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& RESTRBICTF 3 771
TRAVES ReGuitRation ¢
¥ Bt REPORT OF B RIAL 10 Feb 45
2927 AT Vs w30 3l . L

391 80860

Serial No.

- ¥ f ‘ — ;
' e 'o’?‘{ﬁ:ﬁ‘%l W Body
Placeof Death ; y A g Cause of Death
.1600 10 Feb 45 " - Ehn' i Chapellu No j.

k $21-348
b Tine and Dauafl‘lurial_ ‘ Nnnn of Ceuww-y‘ ity ?Imannmlinut- of Location
\ Grave NEnbu Row Number 38 Niaetah <;-' PlotiNumberiaca vie sdiwesd bnos Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body YeXDL

No [0l  Attached to Marker YesX No [J
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identificd? s 3
‘ _
; Paybook
L
- What means of identification were buried with the body® (- " ssb olsd el
i s 39 Lbeassosh 1o sodaxios aloedong
|
| Todeterniine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
4 Who is buried on: -
oo sumrall, Lucious 34230954 | 193 .
Deczased’s Right: Naze Serial No. Rank Organizaiion | Grave No. —
| : . Shutt, Thomas N. 33873385 % 19) =
J Deceased s Left: e S SR 1 o Rank Organizetion, [ Grave No. |
T Signature o Name, Rank az.d.mm Organization of ferson frnishing -m:ﬁ.km other than nﬂiccr reporting L hm-l.L ENER /3
gershags. ¥ il "ﬁ"ii y I \‘
sz SR Seribnl 1f print #wm;;g is not affixed ﬁﬂ inbelow: 3
NORMAN FYKESUDE B E s
39180860T43 44 Q Emergency Addressce £ = e b
ame X
R C FYKERUDE £ 2 pmeieyi k.
RAYNOND WN. Addres ol
Religion : R .,__
! 3 List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: ! L o By N
None ' :

}’M e
#.{?5’ &L T P age . B ;,,...

™

" Vesified by G.R_s Oicar [
- g 2 151 Lt, Q

| . ;|  Comm K | o-slsgazfﬁ\ (V\

G.R. 0,
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" oy WAR DEPARTMENT

Bn i Bt L e e e 'I"I"'WW’“""'WT“

’ THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE LEEDD ?
FI ¢ WASHINGTON 25, D, C.. AL SR o v P
RC 19 Jan 45 —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE Qz Mvﬁ:“: RE;E:;:::G
OBRMAN L 39 180 860 SGT CB o
RLACE IR Y BADYAT F O:OiﬁUALT:gA. 4:::::: ::" J:.P:AS:‘. SHIPMENT NUMBER
: BELGIUM 9 22 DEC | 44 ﬁu 006 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESS'EE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS

THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY. AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 18 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SiX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

MRS IRLETHA J FYKERUDE VIFE 16 JAN 45 GJM
. L NO. AND NAME OF lYIll.'l‘—cl'l‘Y—l'rATl . 2
¥ ROUTE NUMBER ONE BOX 402 RAYMOND VASHINGTON

| REMARKS:

D CORRECTED COPY

\ F s
/Z//~ A DI _,/Qﬁ(),r/

. N 7
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VER_TF!C‘Q‘I’ION SECTION:
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED,

L//FORM JOMG 201 REQ

REPORT VERIFIED

OR CHARGED TO

. DATE
2 PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO. > YES___ (AS INDICATED BELOW);
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
FORWARDED l I I ]‘ I I | l l I L l [ I [_I I_J
TO >

SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER COTR!‘. 1 ll. R. & D. CITR‘I'I:.. . ll{\. M. NON-DEL.

£ curcken vt I RV T — R W,
TH!S SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRAfCH, AG.O. |

REPORT NOT VERIFIED,

NO FORM 43 ___NO CAS. BR. FILE.

o
ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE REFERENCE | crew RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY | Mo.| ¥r. NO. DAY [mo.] ¥R.| AREA |ees. [STaTE CoUNTY el s

T T T T T T

: I ! e ! i i G

H ! ] : I | | | ! i :
34,35 |36 37 | 38 39 140 [ 41 [42 43 44 a5 46 | 47 | 48 | 49 | 50 |51 | B2 53 54 | 55 56 | 57 | 88 | 5o

] ]
DISTRIBUTION A" D ‘){’S; COPIES M‘

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)

COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

COPIES

W.D., A.G.O. FORM NO. 0383
16 JUNE 1944
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a8 T T L EENETREAE i . (757 v
: : AlGM? 8 'RVICE FORCDS W e e 2
| e ARG ATELCTS BURLAT - )
’ : ORIEL; FOR SHIPND
r; Mrs. Arletha J, Fykerude
SHIP 10: Route 1, Box 402

m.loml..w

| bffects of: ”mm
| 385882 D

Jase Mo,

Wt.

DATZE 25 August 1945

| RTB:WA:np

FNARGS
Inclcse Buresu Check
Acct. No,
Anount
_Inclose Waluables" itom
Ship "Veluablec" item(s)

}LLL)L z -A,\fr"‘;-";!{_

¥ Afieets Guartermastier

Rl Rerove Gl L.

"ote &iscrepancy in
M-“._., o e s .
Tilns roneved
Diary removed

Lavniry reroved

-—

’

ROUTTNG: :
! écc'\untir'r Hranciy
larchcuse ')ﬂrl i :

2 ¥ilan Branch,

=
o
peid
-
.

- w——

RS
Ship damaged property.

afP. 4 Fora 14 (26 Doc 44)

Frapks eW* ; --1 1945 = *

.._«S e -4.')- Cll.\ e o W S .
-ud\ . l"'-t' CL,_L . A Y gl
o, of packaxog ‘r

Shipping Clork T : f
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ATTACHMENTS STATUS
2 " % | inBounn iNveNTORY © DECEASED
J G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING /((‘ |
] WILL OR POWER OF ATTY._ ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P. 0. W.
[ 2 | TALLY IN FORM 43; ABANDONED
i 5 UNKNOWN
BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS
| / BELT. ‘ﬂﬁNEY (NO MEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL
‘ L3 BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL
. BOOKS BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN
BRACELET, IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
| CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH PIPES
X | cLotHing™ s COATS RINGS
} X | misc. ARTICLES™ FOOTLOCKER SCARFS
| RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS
1‘/ RIBBONS, DECORATION™ GLASSES SOCKS, PR,
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS i TIES
X | souvenirse— = HEADWEAR TOBACCO
)‘( TESTAMENTS «o JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO ij» A INFORMATION
< ot ’ ] LT e
g P LYl ] /7\/1/}7“1%—’ <, (_/23"-"5’“ et }
= | -~ .
] 55‘5‘ zi Q\-d’u.-*:j: o Ls
"“3 I 0, s : 4
g._ | Lt & Waas
= |
- |
[ |
| = |
D) | .
¥ TR | ] h
| [ 1
| E:: : NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS i CROSS REFERENCE
¥ |
‘ |
| |
: |
|
|
: R0
CHECK R%";,'D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
| BOND SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK TO G. A. 0.
FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT MUTILATED
U. S. CURRENCY * | 3 TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE 5
BANK e
OR
PLACE OF ISSUE
PAYEE
REMITTER d
OR
DRAWER
TALLY NO. _ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. ‘ EXAMINING DATE ,f,/1 BOX NO. SHEET. - ol
& ~ ﬂ il
L/ ? ? il / // o P 1 ol A OF. / HEETS
NAME A. S. N.

A2 v 47 1,

/E/y /fj /2 &/A—/

39/ 5550 -V

ORGANIZATION

RANK -

bass No._ ffﬂz

%

-~ -
S22 Bagaed Ko TR : L Gl /’in, /df;{J
WAREHOUSE SPACE / EXAMI Dmm REMOVED
2 2 j ::} {(‘--}'1 PHOTO FILM REMOVED
\ o & ?ACI_FE? BY y | motion PicTuRE FILM REMOVED
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION WEIGHT > ' o SHIPPED

_

INSPECTED BY

, 4 /
STORED BY ‘;2}{/:5

DATE

SEP 1

BY WHO (

4
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS

REMOVALS (other than G.I.)

DAMAGES (List type of dWmt)

SHORTAGES
U. S. GOY'T CHECK SHORT
NUMBER
DATE
SYMBOL
AMOUNT
1
“\
| I certify that the above items were not in the containers
r inventoried by me.
|
- J INVENTORY CLERK‘
i
|
l SUPERVISOR
G. I. REMOVED
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F” o % \\
| : { : &
- NAME FYKERUDE, NORMAN L. _J4T., @8 60
! ; v v \\\'

- ..
f BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
|t G G -

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
PKG, ¥
Eff. QM Form 48
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-————-...._—-—

L SUBJECT; Inventory of Parsonal Effaets af's I MUAE ke
} : - ‘-\‘:i‘- Lo, .
(!m (“‘iﬁ!* t; ztf i !gnk) 3 !Eg’ '
TO0: REfacts Quar'rarmastar Cornmuninatim %ene, AR T US Army

Thz ahove named individual of L 5 ‘mw
” ' iﬁt, Organization
a8 raportad about 1944
Status (m ¥I4, Hosp, atc.) 22 EIQDate)

Desdgnatad Beneficiary if‘ information readlly gsccesgsible %

g
1 BOER— 5 bsan tﬁrn-ed_"into‘

Form WDFD 38 anclosed,

Money in the amount o

(Nama of Finance Office

and symbol number)

Vam2s and addrosses of any Banks in #hich accounts may ba carriad;

I cortify that the abov> itoms constituta all of tha affacts, sscurad by ma2, of
the abova named 1ndiv1dual ard that thay wors forgardad to ths n.f'f'acts Danot,

by, 'y 194
1L, ’ = i
(Rail TE%!EI;E 5 S -L’m ﬁ p%

Rark & osy _SAN B PIXLER
Presniantion W 40D

Any additionel pertinant informations

AG ETO PORM NO.35 RESTRILIED
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sgseeR August 27, 1945

//" 3
lirs. Arletha J. Fykerude
Route #1 Box #402 ~ -
Raymond, Washington _~

Dear Mra. Fykerude: /"}

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas
some personal effects of your husband, Sergeant Norman L.
Fykerude. /'/

These effects are being forwmardad %o you in one
s

if, by any chance, the property has not reached you

at the expiration of thirty days n"/thia date, pleaase notify
me and tvacer will be instituied.

The actdon of this Bureau in trapnsmitting personal
effects does not, of ftsell, vest title in the reciplent.
Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the
laws of the state of the suldicr’s legal residence., -

carton.

Yoeurs very truly, —

F o
Yo Le KOUB /’
let Lite, QiC
0fficer-in=Charge
8J Branch
v

o~

M
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> ) " ary Qoprtetarvial -~ TmawAsmp
 ARMY SERVICE PORCES S 5 p.
: 4 KANSAS CITY QU-RTERMASTER IEPOT ¥ Cuse No. 305088 -
' 601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri Dute 27 August m’
SUBJECT: Report of transaction in disposing of the effects of o
Norman L. Fykerude / ) 39180860 lute o
(Name of deceased) (Army Serisl Number)
Sergeant : Gorps of Engineers who died
(Grade) {Crganization, Army or Service)
on the Waksdsy of Unks ; 19 Unkeot Uni, /
Z i
T0 ¢ The Adjutent Genoral, Wer Depertment, Washington 25, D.C,

1. Complying with A.W, 112, a Summsry Court-Ms :rtial, convened at Kansug City
Mo, Pursuant to S5.0., 228 Hq., KOQM Depot, duted 25 o,pt‘mb . 1943, for the pur-~
posc of disposing of thc offcets of the above-numed soldier, or person subjoet to
military law, roports that:
a. No legnl reoprosentative or widow of docudcnt being prescnt ot
docodents camp or quartors, efficta of deccdent wern Torwsrdod uO this Summary
Court-Martial,

, b, /Toecnl dobtors owed docedont's cstabe § (/of which thc sum of
$__ BOB®y. o collocted., (If nothing was found duc or colloetdd stotc ®None';
othorwisc attech itomized stotoment of sums owing ond colloetcd.) (Inel. o)

¢. Dcecdent owed undloputnd loenl croditors the sum of & RO 7
which hos been paid by tho uummdry Court-Martinl From funds of dvccﬁcnt (Sco
inclosed rocoipt , Inel. )

d. Dispositicn of decedont's offcets (1dsc moncy paid erocditors, if any)
hos beon mude by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through tho Quarturmaster

Corps, ut Govermment cxpense to person found cntitled (Bco Summary Court-Mortial
FINDING below)

FINDING

Before o Summary Court-Martial which convoncd at Kansus City, Miscouri, on

24 August 1945

» pursuznt to Speeiel Oxders 228, Houdquartoers

KCQM Dopot, doted 285 Scptomber 1943, thc application or affid.vit ef Mrs, Mary

Fykerude and Mrs, Arletha J. m "41“ the offeets bf therbovo-nancd de-

coused goldier, or person bubJOGt to military law, now in the possossion of tho
United Statos, with othor rclovant ovidonee, was ‘duly congidered;

Whercupon, this Summary Court-M:rtial finds that, undor tho provisions of

folle 118, Mrs, Arletha J, Fykerude - ob
(Name of person found cntitlcd)
Route 1’ Box 402, . Raymond Stote of
(Humber, Stroect @r Avenuc) (City, Town Or Villgge)
Washington Widow /
y 18 the Fd of the

(Relationship or Capzeity)

|

abovo-named decedent and appears to bo entitlod to rcceivo his or her offects,

|
|

d
g (Signoturc of Summary Court Offiﬁbr)
JOHN R MURPHY, Golonel, QMO/

(Mome, Rank, Org-nization)
SUMMARY COURT MARTI/L

Eff, Q@i Form 75
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HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVIC™ =ORCES
- MEMQ ROUTING S..P

'!0 THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER fNDICATED:

monrm.ﬁ ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS
1 r "EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER :
| ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU was
~ | KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI
s ]
3
For necessary action.
PIERCE
2 Incl.
ey ltr e/d
NAME ORGANIZATION. BUILDING AND ROOM | DATE
FROM: i.fl 16 hﬂg ﬁs

MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION | TELEPHONE
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

W.D.,4.G. 0. Form 0115 Yorm supersedes W. D, A. G O, Form 0115, 38 March 1
*“1 October 1944 wmwnwm aaiiting 800k ar6 SEBMAIG: sin
25~37607-6250




/

|

 SAV g
g ARMY SERVICE FORCES SES LS2
SPQYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL J
Wk WASHINGTON 25, D. C. %& G
4 ‘ - 16 August 1945

:
P
¥
5

i
i
i
sg,,.
o
;
il
%;’}

, ‘otthpuoulommormm-inhrypoml
outqthth ted States. -

The official veport of interment received in this office reveals that
mmumum-nm-mdmmmmpmamn,
Henri Chapelle, Belgium, Plot NNN, Row 10, Grave 192, With referencetto
other larger cities the g : location of Hemri Chapelle, Belgium is
gseven miles southwest of Aachen Germany, five miles northwest of Eupen
and eight miles east of Lisge, both in Belgium, -

This office -m.'lqngm ,thnﬂiim!nm-rinzmhtm
extends its deepest sympathy in the loss of your husband.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALs:
, . Sincerely yours,

e |
Lpdp. |

ARTHUR L, WARREN

o
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Raymond, Route #1,
Washinglon
June 12, 1945
War D

epartmer
The Adjutant General's Office
Washington, B.C.

Dear Sir, /
On Jan 18th 1945 I recieved a letter from your office confirming
your telegram in which I was informed my husband S8ergeant Norman L.
Fykerude, 39180860, * AG 201 P.C. N. EIO -006 was missing in action -
sincé then I have been ini'émed he was killed in action Dec. 22nd ,L944.
As I have never received any papers Lo £i11 out to get the insurance
and the allotment has stopped, also I have not gotten his personal
effects. Omr Red Cross Chapter her;‘fpaa told me it best to write
to you to see what to do. I have a five month old baby and really
need the money since the allotment has stopped.
Thank you sincerely,
Mrs. Arletha J. Fykerude
Route 1 , Box 402
Raymond, Washington
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L RTBsJS3mlm
385882 Auguat 1, 194

Urs. Mary Fykerude
Rt. 2, Box 141 ~ -
Raymond, Washington

Dear Mrs. Fvkam-2-:

This acknowledges your letter of July X§, relative o
personal effects of your son, Sergeant Norman L. Fykerude.

1 am sorry to report that the Army Bffects Bureau has
not yet received any of his property. It is reasonable to assume,
however, that his belongings ultimately will reach here, as all
War Department agencies have imstructions to forward the personal
effects of military personnel to this Bureau for disposition.
Transportution delaye generally are encountered in delivery of
effects, and considerable should be allowed for the return of
property from overseas.

Information of record here indicites that Sergeant Fykerude
is survived by u widow, Mrs. Irletha J. Fykerude, Rt. # 1, Box 402, .
Raymond, Washington. In aceordance with Article of War 112, whigh
governs the disposal of personal effects of deceased military personnel
the widow precedes the mother in entitlement. Therefore, upon receipt
of Sergeant Fykerude's belongings, it will be in er for us to
contact Mrs. Irletha Fykerude regarding disposal.

4
’

With reference to the identificat tage about which

you inquired, Army Regulations do not provide for the forwarding
of those tags to the soldier's family.

o adl
I wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.
Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIEG

/
2nd Lt., QUC

Chief, Correspondence Branch
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